Typ
1.

CITY OF FRESNO

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

e
RESIDENTIAL

A - Single Family or Duplex Residence
B - Multi-Family Residence
C - Hotels, Motels
D - Rest Home, Assisted Living
E - New Mobile Home
Subtotal

. STRUCTURES, MISC.

A - Swimming Pools (Public)

B - Swimming Pools (Private)

C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.
D - Signs

E - Commercial Miscellaneous

F - Temporary Structures

Subtotal

. COMMERCIAL

A - Parking Garages

B - Garages (Repair)

C - Retail Sales

D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.

E - Professional Bidgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)

F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)
G - Day Care Facilities
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy

Subtotal

4. INDUSTRIAL

A - Storage

B - Manufacturing

Subtotal

5. HOSPITALS

EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS
RECREATION & AMUSEMENT

RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS
ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION

NO.

152
34

186

16

15

37

228

UNITS

154
204

358

o O O O

358

VALUATIONS

$45,032,146
$0

$45,032,146

$848,396

$63,000
$148,305
$370,000

$1,429,701

$2,638,718

$0

$87,900
$2,726,618

$389,801

$49,578,266

BUILDING
AREA

324,723
289,272

613,995

1,504

1,504

467,292

3,729

1,101
472,122

1,920

1,089,541



CITY OF FRESNO

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Type NO. UNITS VALUATIONS
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS
A - Single Family Residence 529 510 $1,331,970
B - Multi-Family 31 52 $379,001
C. Commercial Additions
D. Commercial Alterations 76 0 $19,912,107
E - Industriat
F - Reroof Commercial 6 0 $625,839
G - Reroof Multi-Family 15 0 $182,595
H - Reroof Single Family Residence 107 0 $1,412,725
| - General/Miscellaneous
J - General/Miscellaneous Mobile Homes
K - Emergency Housing
Subtotal 764 562 $23,844,238
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
A - Single Family Residence 280 0 $7,706,600
B - Commercial 17 0 $7,722,000
Subtotal 297 0 $15,428,600
12. DEMOLITION
A - Single Family Residence 2 2
B - Multi-Family
C. Commercial/Industrial 2 0
Subtotal 4 2
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS
14. GRADING/SITE UTILITY
A - Grading 15
B - Site Utility 5
Subtotal 20
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS 1,085 564 $39,272,838
GRAND TOTAL 1,313 922 $88,851,103
Date ) % Z/

/J

BUILDING
AREA

59,601
38,774

296,540

394,915

394,915

1,484,456

Planning an
no/Buildingand Safety Services Division

City of Fres



