CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Type 1. RESIDENTIAL	NO.	UNITS	VALUATIONS	BUILDING AREA
A - Single Family or Duplex Residence	152	154	\$45,032,146	324,723
B - Multi-Family Residence	34	204	\$0	289,272
C - Hotels, Motels				
D - Rest Home, Assisted Living				
E - New Mobile Home				
Subtotal	186	358	\$45,032,146	613,995
2. STRUCTURES, MISC.				
A - Swimming Pools (Public)				
B - Swimming Pools (Private)	16	0	\$848,396	0
C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.	3	0	\$63,000	1,504
D - Signs	15	0	\$148,305	0
E - Commercial Miscellaneous	3	0	\$370,000	0
F - Temporary Structures				
Subtotal	37	0	\$1,429,701	1,504
3. COMMERCIAL				
A - Parking Garages				
B - Garages (Repair)	1		\$2,638,718	467,292
C - Retail Sales				(9)
D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.				
E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)				
F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)	1		\$0	3,729
G - Day Care Facilities				
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy	2		\$87,900	1,101
Subtotal	4		\$2,726,618	472,122
4. INDUSTRIAL				
A - Storage				
B - Manufacturing				
Subtotal	0			
5. HOSPITALS				
6. EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS	1		\$389,801	1,920
7. RECREATION & AMUSEMENT				
8. RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS				
9. ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS				
TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION	228	358	\$49,578,266	1,089,541

CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Туре	NO.	UNITS	VALUATIONS	BUILDING AREA
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS				
A - Single Family Residence	529	510	\$1,331,970	59,601
B - Multi-Family	31	52	\$379,001	38,774
C. Commercial Additions				
D. Commercial Alterations	76	0	\$19,912,107	296,540
E - Industrial				
F - Reroof Commercial	6	0	\$625,839	0
G - Reroof Multi-Family	15	0	\$182,595	0
H - Reroof Single Family Residence	107	0	\$1,412,725	0
I - General/Miscellaneous				
J - General/Miscellaneous Mobile Homes				
K - Emergency Housing				
Subtotal	764	562	\$23,844,238	394,915
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS				
A - Single Family Residence	280	0	\$7,706,600	
B - Commercial	17	0	\$7,722,000	
Subtotal	297	0	\$15,428,600	
12. DEMOLITION				
A - Single Family Residence	2	2		
B - Multi-Family				
C. Commercial/Industrial	2	0		
Subtotal	4	2		
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS				
14. GRADING/SITE UTILITY				
A - Grading	15			
B - Site Utility	5			
Subtotal	20			
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS	1,085	564	\$39,272,838	394,915
GRAND TOTAL	1,313	922	\$88,851,103	1,484,456
OIGHE TOTAL	1 1			, , , ,

Date

Planning and Development Department City of Fresno/Building and Safety Services Division